SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 25388/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-03-2018 in RSA No. 76/2004 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

JALAL UDDIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASIR UDDIN BARBHUIYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.26417/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.26419/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date: 18-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Elanchezhiyan, AOR

Mr. J.H. Khan, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Nazim A., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioners that the second appeal filed by the respondents is allowed without framing any substantial question of law.

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

(ASHWANI KUMAR) COURT MASTER (SH) (RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER