SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.5358/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-03-2018 in RSA No.76/2004 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

JALAL UDDIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASIR UDDIN BARBHUIYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Yadav, Adv.

Mr. (Mohd.) Jawaid H. Khan, Adv.

Mr. V. Elanchezhiyan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is not complete.

List the matter after service is complete.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II) COURT MASTER (SH) (INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR