ITEM NO.9 Court 9 (Video Conferencing)

**SECTION XIV** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5358/2019

JALAL UDDIN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

BASIR UDDIN BARBHUIYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06-11-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Elanchezhiyan, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv. Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Despite opportunities being granted, learned counsel for the petitioner has failed to take fresh steps or to file fresh particulars in respect of Respondent No.5.

None appears on behalf of the petitioners, even on the second call.

Hence, the special leave petition is dismissed qua Respondent No.5.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA) AR-CUM-PS (R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER