## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5358/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-03-2018 in RSA No. 76/2004 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

JALAL UDDIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

BASIR UDDIN BARBHUIYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( IA No. 134489/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 06-12-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Padhmanabha Raja, Adv. Mr. V. Elanchezhiyan, AOR

Mr. Rashid N Azam, Adv.

Mr. Nasim Anwar, Adv.

Mr. Padhmanabha Raja K.R, Adv.

Mohd Jawaid H Khan, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Mohd Adi Alvi, Adv.

Mr. Satish Solanki, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for, and granted, two weeks time to place on record

copy of the sale deeds purportedly executed by the predecessor in interest of the petitioners in which the Schedule-I lands have been shown to be possession of their respondents or the predecessor in interest.

Relist after four weeks.

(SONIA BHASIN) COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR