SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5358/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-03-2018 in RSA No. 76/2004 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

JALAL UDDIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASIR UDDIN BARBHUIYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 170757/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION IA No. 134489/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 04-04-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Elanchezhiyan, AOR Mr. Shafik Ahmed Adv.

Mr. Padhmanabha Raja K.R.

Mr. Rashid N. Azam Adv. Mr. Naseem Anwar Adv.

Mr. Satish Solanki Adv.

Mohd. Adi Alvi Adv.

Ms. Apsana Khatoon Adv.

Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv. For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.M. Angadi, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Αt the request of the learned counsel for the respondents, relist on a non-miscellaneous day in September, 2022.

(SONIA BHASIN) COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**